
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/16/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,369,681
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,438,165

3rd Payment 1,510,073
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,585,576
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 1,664,855
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 1,748,098
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 1,835,503
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 1,927,278
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,023,642
7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,446 $63,155,943 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 10th Payment 2,124,824
8 10/14/20 Wed $21,028,702 $72,295,099 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 2,231,065

9 10/17/20 Sat $24,125,922 $81,873,493 $82,000,000 $64,900,000 1.264 4.0% 27.8% 12th Payment 2,342,619
10 10/21/20 Wed $22,080,137 $91,364,486 $91,000,000 $72,000,000 1.264 3.7% 30.5% 13th Payment 2,459,750
11 10/24/20 Sat $25,573,477 $102,357,066 $105,000,000 $83,100,000 1.264 4.3% 33.5% 14th Payment 2,582,737
12 10/28/20 Wed $23,184,144 $112,322,608 $106,000,000 $83,900,000 1.264 3.9% 36.1% 15th Payment 2,711,874
13 10/31/20 Sat $27,107,886 $123,974,743 $117,000,000 $92,600,000 1.264 4.5% 39.0% 16th Payment 2,847,468
14 11/04/20 Wed $26,237,032 $134,398,797 $126,000,000 $99,700,000 1.264 4.4% 41.6% 17th Payment 2,989,841
15 11/07/20 Sat $30,425,891 $145,938,821 $137,000,000 $108,400,000 1.264 5.1% 44.6% 18th Payment 3,139,333
16 11/11/20 Wed $27,955,558 $156,541,889 $147,000,000 $116,300,000 1.264 4.7% 47.2% 19th Payment 3,296,300
17 11/14/20 Sat $33,103,370 $169,097,434 $158,000,000 $125,000,000 1.264 5.5% 50.1% 20th Payment 3,461,115
18 11/18/20 Wed $29,244,309 $180,189,304 $169,000,000 $133,700,000 1.264 4.9% 52.5% 21st Payment 3,634,170
19 11/21/20 Sat $34,593,021 $193,309,849 $180,000,000 $142,400,000 1.264 5.7% 55.3% 22nd Payment 3,815,879
20 11/25/20 Wed $29,244,309 $204,401,718 $0 1.264 4.9% 57.4% 23rd Payment 4,006,673
21 11/28/20 Sat $34,593,021 $217,522,263 $0 1.264 5.7% 59.9% 24th Payment 4,207,006
22 12/02/20 Wed $29,244,309 $228,614,133 $0 1.264 4.9% 61.8% 25th Payment 4,417,357
23 12/05/20 Sat $34,593,021 $241,734,678 $0 1.264 5.7% 64.0% 26th Payment 4,638,225
24 12/09/20 Wed $29,244,309 $252,826,547 $0 1.264 4.9% 65.8% 27th Payment 4,870,136
25 12/12/20 Sat $34,593,021 $265,947,092 $0 1.264 5.7% 67.8% 28th Payment 5,113,643
26 12/16/20 Wed $29,244,309 $277,038,962 $0 1.264 4.9% 69.3% 29th Payment 5,369,325
27 12/19/20 Sat $34,593,021 $290,159,507 $1,815,000,000 $1,435,900,000 1.264 5.7% 71.1% 30th Payment 5,637,791
28 12/23/20 Wed $29,244,309 $301,251,376 $1,870,000,000 $1,479,400,000 1.264 4.9% 72.5% Total 91,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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